Revised: 08/02/17
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
©2017 Littelfuse, Inc
Thyristors
4 Amp High Temperature Sensitive SCRs
SJxx04xSx Series
SJxx04xSx Series
Description

TO-252 Embossed Carrier Reel Pack (RP) Specifications
Meets all EIA-481-2 Standards
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
CURRENT
04: 4A
SENSITIVITY
S2: 0.2mA
PACKAGE TYPE
V : TO-251 (VPAK)
D : TO-252 (DPAK)
VOLTAGE RATING
40 : 400V
60 : 600V
SJ 60 04 D S2
COMPONENT TYPE
SJ: SCR
YMLDD
®
Date Code Marking
  Y:Year Code
  M: Month Code
  L: Location Code
  DD: Calendar Code
SJxx04DS2
Packing Options
Part Number Marking Weight Packing Mode Base Quantity
SJxx04DS2TP SJxx04DS2 0.3 g Tube 750 (75 per tube)
SJxx04DS2RP SJxx04DS2 0.3 g Embossed Carrier 2500
SJxx04VS2TP SJxx04VS2 0.4 g Tube 750 (75 per tube)
Note: xx = Voltage
Product Selector
Part Number
Voltage
Gate Sensitivity Type Package
400V 600V
SJxx04VS2 X X 0.2mA Sensitive SCR TO-251
SJxx04DS2 X X 0.2mA Sensitive SCR TO-252